ZIEGLER [T}
Date:  2/26/2014 <lEoL R | CAT

6340 Hwy 63 South

Rochester, MN 55904
Customer: m

City of Prior Lake (1) NEW CATERPILLAR 938K
4646 Dakota St. SE. WHEEL LOADER
Prior Lake, MN 55372
Attn: Chad Shimota Expires:

Ziegler submits the following
Mn Contract # L-331(5)

1

22
28
2.7
29
213
214
3.1
32
3.5
3.6
4.1
4.4
62
6.1
6.3
71
76
7.18
7.20
7.29
7.3
7.32
7.36
7.38
8.15 .
82
9.83
10.0

Release #
NEW CATERPILLAR 938K WHEEL LOADER
Deluxe Cab
AM/FM Radio with CD Player & Bluetooth & MP3 inputs
Ride Control
Deluxe Seat
Rearview Camera
Wiper & Washer, front & rear
Front Differential Lock
Limited Slip Rear Differential
Ether Aid Start
Engine Coolant Heater
Warning Beacon, LED Strobe, Amber Lens
Front & Rear Roading and work lights
20.5-R25 Michelin XTLA, L2 Tires
Heavy Duty Hydrualic Oil Cooler
3 Valve Hydraulics
Caterpillar Fusion Coupler
3.5 cu. Yd General Purpose Cat Fusion bucket with bolt-on-edge
Caterpillar Fusion Flat Back Hook Assembly (For Mill)
Cost for installation of female adapter on existing attachment (on Mill)
Transportation to Little Falls
Joystick, diverter valves, and hydraulic modifications to run snow wing
LDL - 9'8" snow wing
Hydraulic push bar assembly with nitrogen cushioned cylinder
PR1243 Power Reversible trip blade plow (12') with female adapter installed
Extended coverage fenders
Logger Ctwt add 1,586 lbs
84 month/4,000 hour Premier Warranty
Freight - 18 miles 18 45

Net Total

description and price for your approval. The pricing is based off the State of

Price

$152,140.00
$1,300.00
$570.00
$2,380.00
$630.00
$630.00

$1,800.00

$130.00

$1,580.00
$2,470.00
$6,780.00
$910.00
$2,500.00
$900.00
$10,500.00
$13,850.00
$2,180.00
$9,650.00
$1,260.00
$3,840.00
$7.020.00
$81.00
$223,101.00

-$60,000.00

$163,101.00

Included
Included

Included
Included
Included

included
Included



