

Date: 2/26/2014



6340 Hwy 63 South
Rochester, MN 55904

Customer:

City of Prior Lake
4646 Dakota St. SE.
Prior Lake, MN 55372
Attn: Chad Shimota

Equipment:

(1) NEW CATERPILLAR 938K
WHEEL LOADER

Expires:

Ziegler submits the following
Mn Contract # L-331(5)

description and price for your approval. The pricing is based off the State of
Release #

	<u>Description</u>	<u>Price</u>	
1	NEW CATERPILLAR 938K WHEEL LOADER	\$152,140.00	
2.2	Deluxe Cab	\$1,300.00	
2.6	AM/FM Radio with CD Player & Bluetooth & MP3 inputs	\$570.00	
2.7	Ride Control	\$2,380.00	
2.9	Deluxe Seat	\$630.00	
2.13	Rearview Camera	\$630.00	
2.14	Wiper & Washer, front & rear		
3.1	Front Differential Lock		Included
3.2	Limited Slip Rear Differential		Included
3.5	Ether Aid Start	\$1,800.00	
3.6	Engine Coolant Heater		Included
4.1	Warning Beacon, LED Strobe, Amber Lens		Included
4.4	Front & Rear Roading and work lights		Included
5.2	20.5-R25 Michelin XTLA, L2 Tires	\$130.00	
6.1	Heavy Duty Hydraulic Oil Cooler		included
6.3	3 Valve Hydraulics		Included
7.1	Caterpillar Fusion Coupler	\$1,580.00	
7.6	3.5 cu. Yd General Purpose Cat Fusion bucket with bolt-on-edge	\$2,470.00	
7.18	Caterpillar Fusion Flat Back Hook Assembly (For Mill)	\$6,780.00	
7.20	Cost for installation of female adapter on existing attachment (on Mill)	\$910.00	
7.29	Transportation to Little Falls	\$2,500.00	
7.3	Joystick, diverter valves, and hydraulic modifications to run snow wing	\$900.00	
7.32	LDL - 9'9" snow wing	\$10,500.00	
7.36	Hydraulic push bar assembly with nitrogen cushioned cylinder	\$13,850.00	
7.38	PR1243 Power Reversible trip blade plow (12') with female adapter installed	\$2,180.00	
8.15	Extended coverage fenders	\$9,650.00	
8.2	Logger Ctwt add 1,586 lbs	\$1,260.00	
9.83	84 month/4,000 hour Premier Warranty	\$3,840.00	
10.0	Freight - 18 miles 18	4.5	\$7,020.00
			\$81.00
	Net Total		\$223,101.00
	Less Trade Allowance 2001 Cat 938G s/n 06SWS02904 with Craig Plow & Wi		-\$60,000.00
	Total		\$163,101.00